
Sayre HS Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Cordell High School 00:15:02.93 4

1 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School 00:14:11.26 50 Carnegie High School 00:17:16.71 4

2 Sayre High School 00:14:34.43 72 Cheyenne High School 00:16:23.97 3

3 Merritt High School 00:14:36.13 77 Canute High School 00:14:25.65 2

4 Hobart High School 00:15:03.05 103 Clinton High School 00:14:41.03 2

5 Elk City High School 00:15:19.60 115 Sweetwater High School 00:16:42.85 2

6 Hollis High School 00:15:32.58 132 Hydro-Eakly High School 00:17:12.36 1

7 Frederick High School 00:16:27.48 172
8 Burns Flat-Dill City High School 00:17:00.74 201
9 Granite High School 00:18:38.03 250

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School 00:14:11.26 10 50

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 3190 Lillie Hightower 00:13:34.28 4
 2 7 3192 Mccartney Lisle 00:13:34.50 5
 3 17 3196 Avery Sutton 00:14:27.35 12
 4 20 3195 Jorgen Stewart 00:14:36.69 14
 5 21 3187 Elisha Banuelos 00:14:43.49 15
 6 22 3198 Channing Wright 00:14:45.38 (16)
 7 31 3191 Piper Jackson 00:15:18.02 (21)
2 Sayre High School 00:14:34.43 8 72

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3169 Parker Morris 00:13:26.74 1
 2 4 3168 Kinley Hickey 00:13:28.25 2
 3 29 3172 Susana Swint 00:15:01.63 20
 4 33 3170 Bella Silk 00:15:18.88 23
 5 37 3167 Lexie Hanrahan 00:15:36.65 26
 6 54 3173 Serenity Weygand 00:16:33.49 (40)
 7 73 3166 Addy Hampton 00:18:46.84 (53)
3 Merritt High School 00:14:36.13 8 77

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 3158 Allie Smith 00:13:46.37 7
 2 14 3154 Aubrey Honeywell 00:14:14.22 10
 3 18 3153 Kyana De La Cruz 00:14:28.37 13
 4 27 3152 Tennie Breeze 00:14:52.99 19
 5 39 3151 Paityn Barrett 00:15:38.70 28
 6 52 3155 Lori Lee 00:16:26.84 (39)
 7 63 3157 Lyla Robinson 00:17:20.17 (46)
4 Hobart High School 00:15:03.05 8 103

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 3113 Daisha Christian 00:13:33.77 3
 2 24 3112 Angeles Carrizales 00:14:48.66 17
 3 26 3115 Jodessa Hamlett 00:14:50.61 18
 4 40 3116 Rylee Herbst 00:15:42.17 29
 5 48 3119 Lacy Talley 00:16:20.06 36
 6 72 3118 Ashtyn Martin 00:18:28.26 (52)
 7 76 3114 Cali Friday 00:19:08.10 (55)
5 Elk City High School 00:15:19.60 8 115

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 3061 Kaslei Gonzales 00:13:55.36 8
 2 32 3066 Natilee Youngbull 00:15:18.42 22
 3 34 3059 Kayleigh Cooper 00:15:29.99 24
 4 38 3060 A'nellie Gonzales 00:15:37.84 27
 5 45 3058 Kylee Coffey 00:16:16.42 34
 6 49 3064 Leticia Rivera 00:16:23.32 (37)
 7 59 3065 Riley Tripp 00:17:02.83 (43)
6 Hollis High School 00:15:32.58 8 132

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 3129 Anna Pendergraft 00:13:44.71 6
 2 41 3123 Carina Anaya 00:15:45.19 30
 3 42 3126 Emree Eastep 00:15:58.07 31
 4 43 3124 Cas Brill 00:16:04.70 32
 5 44 3128 Jolie Pantoja 00:16:10.20 33
 6 58 3125 Victoria Duran 00:16:48.06 (42)
 7 60 3127 Eden Motley 00:17:07.13 (44)
7 Frederick High School 00:16:27.48 6 172

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 3083 Rae Witt 00:14:21.18 11



 2 36 3081 lucy henson 00:15:35.33 25
 3 50 3078 brently burleson 00:16:25.25 38
 4 66 3079 Maelii Flores 00:17:36.02 48
 5 70 3080 lakyn gutierrez 00:18:19.60 50
 6 71 3082 Addilyn Newton 00:18:24.55 (51)
8 Burns Flat-Dill City High School 00:17:00.74 6 201

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 3007 Faith Schneberger 00:14:02.38 9
 2 55 3006 Cydney Luna 00:16:39.60 41
 3 62 3002 Kayleigh Casses 00:17:15.05 45
 4 68 3003 Isabella Ferkins 00:17:43.56 49
 5 79 3004 Kiah Gonzales 00:19:23.09 57
 6 85 3005 Katherine Gonzalez 00:26:51.44 (59)
9 Granite High School 00:18:38.03 5 250

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 46 3091 Charlie Berry 00:16:17.27 35
 2 65 3096 Peytann Stehr 00:17:35.35 47
 3 74 3094 Lauren Monroe 00:19:03.54 54
 4 78 3092 Kamri Kyle 00:19:11.13 56
 5 83 3093 Samantha McFarland 00:21:02.89 58

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 3054 Calliy Walker JR 00:13:00.55 Cordell High School

2 0 3050 Mckinley Moore FR 00:13:08.99 Cordell High School

3 1 3169 Parker Morris SO 00:13:26.74 Sayre High School

4 2 3168 Kinley Hickey FR 00:13:28.25 Sayre High School

5 3 3113 Daisha Christian SR 00:13:33.77 Hobart High School

6 4 3190 Lillie Hightower SO 00:13:34.28 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

7 5 3192 Mccartney Lisle SR 00:13:34.50 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

8 0 3019 Alexa Chavez SR 00:13:39.25 Carnegie High School

9 0 3016 Brooke Thomas SO 00:13:41.53 Canute High School

10 6 3129 Anna Pendergraft JR 00:13:44.71 Hollis High School

11 7 3158 Allie Smith FR 00:13:46.37 Merritt High School

12 8 3061 Kaslei Gonzales FR 00:13:55.36 Elk City High School

13 9 3007 Faith Schneberger FR 00:14:02.38 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

14 10 3154 Aubrey Honeywell SR 00:14:14.22 Merritt High School

15 11 3083 Rae Witt SR 00:14:21.18 Frederick High School

16 0 3028 Emma Bogges JR 00:14:26.77 Cheyenne High School

17 12 3196 Avery Sutton FR 00:14:27.35 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

18 13 3153 Kyana De La Cruz JR 00:14:28.37 Merritt High School

19 0 3037 Paisley Ruyle FR 00:14:33.18 Clinton High School

20 14 3195 Jorgen Stewart SR 00:14:36.69 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

21 15 3187 Elisha Banuelos FR 00:14:43.49 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

22 (16) 3198 Channing Wright SR 00:14:45.38 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

23 0 3018 Wenzday Burcum SR 00:14:47.79 Carnegie High School

24 17 3112 Angeles Carrizales SR 00:14:48.66 Hobart High School

25 0 3036 Baylor Moore JR 00:14:48.87 Clinton High School

26 18 3115 Jodessa Hamlett SR 00:14:50.61 Hobart High School

27 19 3152 Tennie Breeze SO 00:14:52.99 Merritt High School

28 0 3027 Jorja Baker FR 00:15:00.97 Cheyenne High School

29 20 3172 Susana Swint FR 00:15:01.63 Sayre High School

30 0 3015 Casady Marshall SR 00:15:09.78 Canute High School

31 (21) 3191 Piper Jackson SO 00:15:18.02 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

32 22 3066 Natilee Youngbull JR 00:15:18.42 Elk City High School

33 23 3170 Bella Silk SO 00:15:18.88 Sayre High School

34 24 3059 Kayleigh Cooper SO 00:15:29.99 Elk City High School

35 0 3194 Eden Nagle FR 00:15:32.93 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

36 25 3081 lucy henson FR 00:15:35.33 Frederick High School

37 26 3167 Lexie Hanrahan SR 00:15:36.65 Sayre High School

38 27 3060 A'nellie Gonzales FR 00:15:37.84 Elk City High School

39 28 3151 Paityn Barrett SO 00:15:38.70 Merritt High School

40 29 3116 Rylee Herbst FR 00:15:42.17 Hobart High School

41 30 3123 Carina Anaya JR 00:15:45.19 Hollis High School

42 31 3126 Emree Eastep SR 00:15:58.07 Hollis High School

43 32 3124 Cas Brill FR 00:16:04.70 Hollis High School

44 33 3128 Jolie Pantoja SR 00:16:10.20 Hollis High School

45 34 3058 Kylee Coffey JR 00:16:16.42 Elk City High School

46 35 3091 Charlie Berry JR 00:16:17.27 Granite High School

47 0 3189 Hynlee Hart FR 00:16:18.00 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

48 36 3119 Lacy Talley FR 00:16:20.06 Hobart High School

49 (37) 3064 Leticia Rivera SR 00:16:23.32 Elk City High School



50 38 3078 brently burleson FR 00:16:25.25 Frederick High School

51 0 3188 Briar Christensen FR 00:16:26.78 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

52 (39) 3155 Lori Lee FR 00:16:26.84 Merritt High School

53 0 3052 Eva Rennison FR 00:16:27.94 Cordell High School

54 (40) 3173 Serenity Weygand FR 00:16:33.49 Sayre High School

55 41 3006 Cydney Luna FR 00:16:39.60 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

56 0 3175 Maci Bratcher FR 00:16:39.90 Sweetwater High School

57 0 3176 LeeAnn Brinkley SO 00:16:45.80 Sweetwater High School

58 (42) 3125 Victoria Duran JR 00:16:48.06 Hollis High School

59 (43) 3065 Riley Tripp JR 00:17:02.83 Elk City High School

60 (44) 3127 Eden Motley JR 00:17:07.13 Hollis High School

61 0 3147 Jacklyn Burchett FR 00:17:12.36 Hydro-Eakly High School

62 45 3002 Kayleigh Casses FR 00:17:15.05 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

63 (46) 3157 Lyla Robinson SO 00:17:20.17 Merritt High School

64 0 3048 Emma Holman FR 00:17:34.25 Cordell High School

65 47 3096 Peytann Stehr JR 00:17:35.35 Granite High School

66 48 3079 Maelii Flores FR 00:17:36.02 Frederick High School

67 0 3130 Daniella Saldana FR 00:17:39.96 Hollis High School

68 49 3003 Isabella Ferkins FR 00:17:43.56 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

69 0 3156 Holly Reynolds FR 00:18:10.97 Merritt High School

70 50 3080 lakyn gutierrez SO 00:18:19.60 Frederick High School

71 (51) 3082 Addilyn Newton FR 00:18:24.55 Frederick High School

72 (52) 3118 Ashtyn Martin FR 00:18:28.26 Hobart High School

73 (53) 3166 Addy Hampton FR 00:18:46.84 Sayre High School

74 54 3094 Lauren Monroe SO 00:19:03.54 Granite High School

75 0 3171 Norma Swint SO 00:19:04.79 Sayre High School

76 (55) 3114 Cali Friday SR 00:19:08.10 Hobart High School

77 0 3057 Kaitlyn Baker SO 00:19:08.88 Elk City High School

78 56 3092 Kamri Kyle SR 00:19:11.13 Granite High School

79 57 3004 Kiah Gonzales SR 00:19:23.09 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

80 0 3020 Poh Stumblingbear FR 00:19:29.27 Carnegie High School

81 0 3029 Abby Knisley JR 00:19:44.17 Cheyenne High School

82 0 3117 Jasmine Hernandez SR 00:20:45.08 Hobart High School

83 58 3093 Samantha McFarland SO 00:21:02.89 Granite High School

84 0 3017 Antonia Barco SR 00:21:10.52 Carnegie High School

85 (59) 3005 Katherine Gonzalez FR 00:26:51.44 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

Sayre HS Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Hammon High School 00:18:47.16 4

1 Sweetwater High School 00:17:01.37 56 Hydro-Eakly High School 00:22:46.13 3

2 Hollis High School 00:17:30.40 78 Cordell High School 00:20:01.63 2

3 Burns Flat-Dill City High School 00:17:36.86 84 Hobart High School 00:20:43.20 2

4 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School 00:17:31.28 99 Sayre High School 00:20:10.95 1

5 Frederick High School 00:17:42.00 101

6 Elk City High School 00:18:33.33 164

7 Cheyenne High School 00:19:52.69 173

8 Carnegie High School 00:18:54.97 195

9 Granite High School 00:19:29.33 224

10 Merritt High School 00:20:29.86 241

11 Clinton High School 00:20:17.33 261

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Sweetwater High School 00:17:01.37 10 56

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3185 Kolyn Odom 00:16:09.27 2

 2 4 3181 Jude Lunsford 00:16:14.29 4

 3 10 3180 Blake Laster 00:17:03.85 9

 4 20 3177 Lance Billingsley 00:17:37.37 18

 5 25 3178 Tristan Billingsley 00:18:02.05 23

 6 36 3183 Austin Megli 00:18:29.35 (33)

 7 53 3182 Kevion McIntosh 00:19:45.69 (49)



2 Hollis High School 00:17:30.40 15 78

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 3131 Aiden Alejandro 00:16:43.46 5

 2 15 3134 Wyatt Brill 00:17:20.31 13

 3 17 3145 Graydon Whorton 00:17:27.47 15

 4 23 3137 Sam Garrison 00:17:58.47 21

 5 26 3146 Michael Zybach 00:18:02.32 24

 6 40 3138 Caleb Groves 00:18:44.36 (37)

 7 50 3139 Braxton Lively 00:19:19.13 (47)

3 Burns Flat-Dill City High School 00:17:36.86 7 84

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 3011 Oscar Gonzalez 00:16:55.91 7

 2 13 3012 Alex Harrison 00:17:18.86 11

 3 18 3009 Ashton Elmore 00:17:33.39 16

 4 22 3014 Joseph Plaza 00:17:52.18 20

 5 33 3013 Isaiah Lucero 00:18:23.97 30

 6 87 3008 Ezra Denny 00:23:19.67 (68)

 7 94 3010 Isaiah Garcia 00:25:18.79 (71)

4 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School 00:17:31.28 11 99

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3202 Brayden Cowan 00:15:34.74 1

 2 9 3205 Parker Hamberlin 00:17:02.19 8

 3 21 3204 Carter Frymire 00:17:40.67 19

 4 34 3206 Aulin Hunt 00:18:23.97 31

 5 43 3210 Collier Luetkemeyer 00:18:54.82 40

 6 49 3201 Brant Cowan 00:19:14.39 (46)

 7 58 3208 Tyler Kliewer 00:19:56.51 (54)

5 Frederick High School 00:17:42.00 7 101

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3090 Saul Velazquez 00:16:11.39 3

 2 12 3085 Collin Copeland 00:17:16.92 10

 3 27 3089 Juan Velazquez 00:18:06.25 25

 4 30 3086 Huntley Kreutziger 00:18:12.88 28

 5 38 3088 Rodrigo Valles 00:18:42.58 35

 6 48 3084 Aiden Bomboyharris 00:19:12.18 (45)

 7 60 3087 Sebastian Pantoja 00:20:01.53 (56)

6 Elk City High School 00:18:33.33 10 164

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 3073 Colton Nebhut 00:17:35.28 17

 2 24 3068 Parker Felts 00:18:01.75 22

 3 41 3077 Evan Yow 00:18:45.00 38

 4 42 3070 Sonny Holladay 00:18:46.56 39

 5 51 3072 Kase Kilhoffer 00:19:38.07 48

 6 62 3069 Grey Foster 00:20:15.65 (57)

 7 63 3075 Eli Shelton 00:20:28.22 (58)

7 Cheyenne High School 00:19:52.69 5 173

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 3032 Brody Mackey 00:17:19.92 12

 2 16 3033 Weston Romberg 00:17:20.88 14

 3 37 3035 Jester Vernon 00:18:32.50 34

 4 44 3030 Caleb King 00:18:56.86 41

 5 98 3031 Aaron Lockwood 00:27:13.28 72

8 Carnegie High School 00:18:54.97 6 195

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 3024 Jerin Thompson 00:16:47.80 6

 2 45 3025 Preston Turney 00:18:57.26 42

 3 47 3026 Kolten Valenzuela 00:19:02.70 44

 4 54 3022 Julius Chavez 00:19:51.62 50

 5 57 3021 Drake Bush 00:19:55.46 53

 6 81 3023 Keaton Funmaker 00:22:46.85 (65)

9 Granite High School 00:19:29.33 11 224



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 35 3105 Cordell Richardson 00:18:28.24 32

 2 39 3103 Kole Maxwell 00:18:43.44 36

 3 46 3099 Kaden Davila 00:18:59.28 43

 4 55 3098 Jarron Bynum 00:19:52.72 51

 5 74 3097 Weston Brewer 00:21:22.98 62

 6 77 3106 Daniel Williams 00:21:54.76 (63)

 7 79 3107 Ryan Wooley 00:22:17.02 (64)

10 Merritt High School 00:20:29.86 5 241

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 29 3162 Reed Snodgrass 00:18:09.99 27

 2 32 3163 Eiland Stokes 00:18:18.33 29

 3 56 3160 Cooper Dudley 00:19:52.97 52

 4 83 3161 Leonardo Pacheco 00:23:02.00 66

 5 85 3164 Hunter Van Buren 00:23:06.01 67

11 Clinton High School 00:20:17.33 8 261

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 28 3040 Carrol Hoffman 00:18:06.78 26

 2 59 3044 Parker Turney 00:19:57.02 55

 3 69 3042 Kyler Smith 00:21:00.15 59

 4 70 3041 Landyn Kunsman 00:21:00.19 60

 5 73 3045 Andy Valesquez Perez 00:21:22.52 61

 6 90 3046 Rielon Woodford 00:24:26.99 (69)

 7 92 3039 Christopher Begay 00:24:37.51 (70)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3202 Brayden Cowan SR 00:15:34.74 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

2 2 3185 Kolyn Odom SR 00:16:09.27 Sweetwater High School

3 3 3090 Saul Velazquez JR 00:16:11.39 Frederick High School

4 4 3181 Jude Lunsford JR 00:16:14.29 Sweetwater High School

5 5 3131 Aiden Alejandro SR 00:16:43.46 Hollis High School

6 6 3024 Jerin Thompson SO 00:16:47.80 Carnegie High School

7 7 3011 Oscar Gonzalez JR 00:16:55.91 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

8 0 3111 Ryan Rainey JR 00:17:02.06 Hammon High School

9 8 3205 Parker Hamberlin FR 00:17:02.19 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

10 9 3180 Blake Laster JR 00:17:03.85 Sweetwater High School

11 0 3110 Russell Rainey SO 00:17:07.02 Hammon High School

12 10 3085 Collin Copeland JR 00:17:16.92 Frederick High School

13 11 3012 Alex Harrison JR 00:17:18.86 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

14 12 3032 Brody Mackey FR 00:17:19.92 Cheyenne High School

15 13 3134 Wyatt Brill JR 00:17:20.31 Hollis High School

16 14 3033 Weston Romberg FR 00:17:20.88 Cheyenne High School

17 15 3145 Graydon Whorton JR 00:17:27.47 Hollis High School

18 16 3009 Ashton Elmore JR 00:17:33.39 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

19 17 3073 Colton Nebhut JR 00:17:35.28 Elk City High School

20 18 3177 Lance Billingsley SO 00:17:37.37 Sweetwater High School

21 19 3204 Carter Frymire JR 00:17:40.67 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

22 20 3014 Joseph Plaza JR 00:17:52.18 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

23 21 3137 Sam Garrison SR 00:17:58.47 Hollis High School

24 22 3068 Parker Felts SO 00:18:01.75 Elk City High School

25 23 3178 Tristan Billingsley SR 00:18:02.05 Sweetwater High School

26 24 3146 Michael Zybach FR 00:18:02.32 Hollis High School

27 25 3089 Juan Velazquez SR 00:18:06.25 Frederick High School

28 26 3040 Carrol Hoffman JR 00:18:06.78 Clinton High School

29 27 3162 Reed Snodgrass FR 00:18:09.99 Merritt High School

30 28 3086 Huntley Kreutziger JR 00:18:12.88 Frederick High School

31 0 3055 Jacob Vela SR 00:18:16.22 Cordell High School

32 29 3163 Eiland Stokes FR 00:18:18.33 Merritt High School

33 30 3013 Isaiah Lucero SO 00:18:23.97 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

34 31 3206 Aulin Hunt JR 00:18:23.97 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School



35 32 3105 Cordell Richardson SR 00:18:28.24 Granite High School

36 (33) 3183 Austin Megli SR 00:18:29.35 Sweetwater High School

37 34 3035 Jester Vernon FR 00:18:32.50 Cheyenne High School

38 35 3088 Rodrigo Valles FR 00:18:42.58 Frederick High School

39 36 3103 Kole Maxwell SR 00:18:43.44 Granite High School

40 (37) 3138 Caleb Groves SR 00:18:44.36 Hollis High School

41 38 3077 Evan Yow SO 00:18:45.00 Elk City High School

42 39 3070 Sonny Holladay SR 00:18:46.56 Elk City High School

43 40 3210 Collier Luetkemeyer SR 00:18:54.82 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

44 41 3030 Caleb King FR 00:18:56.86 Cheyenne High School

45 42 3025 Preston Turney SO 00:18:57.26 Carnegie High School

46 43 3099 Kaden Davila JR 00:18:59.28 Granite High School

47 44 3026 Kolten Valenzuela SO 00:19:02.70 Carnegie High School

48 (45) 3084 Aiden Bomboyharris FR 00:19:12.18 Frederick High School

49 (46) 3201 Brant Cowan SO 00:19:14.39 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

50 (47) 3139 Braxton Lively SR 00:19:19.13 Hollis High School

51 48 3072 Kase Kilhoffer SO 00:19:38.07 Elk City High School

52 0 3109 Dustin May FR 00:19:44.73 Hammon High School

53 (49) 3182 Kevion McIntosh FR 00:19:45.69 Sweetwater High School

54 50 3022 Julius Chavez SO 00:19:51.62 Carnegie High School

55 51 3098 Jarron Bynum SR 00:19:52.72 Granite High School

56 52 3160 Cooper Dudley SO 00:19:52.97 Merritt High School

57 53 3021 Drake Bush FR 00:19:55.46 Carnegie High School

58 (54) 3208 Tyler Kliewer FR 00:19:56.51 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

59 55 3044 Parker Turney FR 00:19:57.02 Clinton High School

60 (56) 3087 Sebastian Pantoja FR 00:20:01.53 Frederick High School

61 0 3174 David Dodson JR 00:20:10.95 Sayre High School

62 (57) 3069 Grey Foster FR 00:20:15.65 Elk City High School

63 (58) 3075 Eli Shelton SR 00:20:28.22 Elk City High School

64 0 3142 Danny Pantoja FR 00:20:38.28 Hollis High School

65 0 3122 Koy Suanny FR 00:20:38.55 Hobart High School

66 0 3076 William Villa JR 00:20:45.11 Elk City High School

67 0 3121 Jakob Mahoney JR 00:20:47.86 Hobart High School

68 0 3186 Grant Powers JR 00:20:51.43 Sweetwater High School

69 59 3042 Kyler Smith FR 00:21:00.15 Clinton High School

70 60 3041 Landyn Kunsman SR 00:21:00.19 Clinton High School

71 0 3108 Tatum Brown JR 00:21:14.83 Hammon High School

72 0 3148 Ernesto Alvarez SO 00:21:20.83 Hydro-Eakly High School

73 61 3045 Andy Valesquez Perez SR 00:21:22.52 Clinton High School

74 62 3097 Weston Brewer SR 00:21:22.98 Granite High School

75 0 3056 Easton Wall FR 00:21:47.04 Cordell High School

76 0 3140 Levi Morris FR 00:21:52.02 Hollis High School

77 (63) 3106 Daniel Williams JR 00:21:54.76 Granite High School

78 0 3209 Lex Lovelace SO 00:22:14.27 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

79 (64) 3107 Ryan Wooley JR 00:22:17.02 Granite High School

80 0 3211 Brayson Mata FR 00:22:35.98 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

81 (65) 3023 Keaton Funmaker FR 00:22:46.85 Carnegie High School

82 0 3141 Easton Olguin FR 00:22:52.55 Hollis High School

83 66 3161 Leonardo Pacheco SO 00:23:02.00 Merritt High School

84 0 3200 Raiden Casey FR 00:23:04.46 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

85 67 3164 Hunter Van Buren SO 00:23:06.01 Merritt High School

86 0 3150 Aaron Spain SO 00:23:15.49 Hydro-Eakly High School

87 (68) 3008 Ezra Denny JR 00:23:19.67 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

88 0 3101 James Mawell SO 00:23:38.57 Granite High School

89 0 3149 Tucker Carney FR 00:23:42.07 Hydro-Eakly High School

90 (69) 3046 Rielon Woodford JR 00:24:26.99 Clinton High School

91 0 3136 Cody Garrett FR 00:24:29.57 Hollis High School

92 (70) 3039 Christopher Begay JR 00:24:37.51 Clinton High School

93 0 3104 Tyler Maxwell JR 00:24:48.51 Granite High School

94 (71) 3010 Isaiah Garcia SO 00:25:18.79 Burns Flat-Dill City High School

95 0 3071 Dashel Jones SO 00:26:00.34 Elk City High School



96 0 3133 Mason Brill FR 00:26:22.17 Hollis High School

97 0 3067 Tommy Bailey SR 00:26:37.68 Elk City High School

98 72 3031 Aaron Lockwood SR 00:27:13.28 Cheyenne High School

99 0 3179 Easton Bratcher FR 00:28:37.38 Sweetwater High School

100 0 3132 Jamari Bell SR 00:28:53.58 Hollis High School

101 0 3102 Issac Maxwell FR 00:29:00.11 Granite High School

102 0 3100 Hunter Leasman SR 00:29:46.53 Granite High School

103 0 3135 Jaden Brown FR 00:29:48.84 Hollis High School

104 0 3184 Jaz Mitchell SO 00:31:45.99 Sweetwater High School

105 0 3144 Josue Pantoja FR 00:33:29.89 Hollis High School

106 0 3043 Zachary Smith SR 00:34:26.33 Clinton High School

107 0 3199 Devon Campbell SR 00:35:09.18 Thomas-Fay-Custer High School

Sayre Junior High Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School 00:11:54.92 4

1 Carnegie Middle School 00:09:52.57 31 Sweetwater Middle School 00:11:10.36 4

2 Sayre Middle School 00:10:37.31 84 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School 00:10:12.43 3

3 Hollis Junior High 00:10:37.66 85 Merritt Middle School 00:11:36.94 3

4 Woodward Middle School 00:10:38.09 87 Hobart Middle School 00:10:10.49 2

Canute Junior High 00:09:47.50 1

5 Cordell Middle School 00:11:06.07 113 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch 00:11:04.89 1

6 Duke Junior High 00:11:25.00 131 Hammon Middle School 00:12:04.75 1

7 Elk City Junior High 00:12:39.73 181 Sentinel Middle School 00:14:27.40 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Carnegie Middle School 00:09:52.57 15 31

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3224 Kenia Chavez 00:09:19.80 1

 2 3 3239 Jrue Wallace 00:09:46.01 2

 3 8 3228 Vanessa Gonzales 00:09:56.27 6

 4 10 3237 Pah Stumblingbear 00:10:03.66 8

 5 21 3231 Bella Kodaseet 00:10:17.10 14

 6 29 3225 Mia Chavez 00:10:55.39 (19)

 7 30 3230 Luciah Hernandez 00:10:57.94 (20)

2 Sayre Middle School 00:10:37.31 9 84

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 3343 Andie Hickey 00:10:05.00 10

 2 20 3342 Allie Hickey 00:10:14.59 13

 3 24 3346 Phenyx Morris 00:10:37.86 16

 4 31 3340 Cayla Flowers 00:11:00.76 21

 5 35 3347 Madison Phillips 00:11:08.35 24

 6 38 3344 Laycee Jackson 00:11:16.31 (27)

 7 39 3345 Libby Millar 00:11:17.73 (28)

3 Hollis Junior High 00:10:37.66 15 85

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 3311 Marisol Duran 00:09:55.04 5

 2 23 3317 Imani Luna 00:10:21.06 15

 3 25 3306 Paisley Adams 00:10:40.08 17

 4 27 3318 Kendra Mills 00:10:44.46 18

 5 44 3310 Emberly Disque 00:11:27.67 30

 6 53 3308 Avarie Cox 00:11:58.52 (35)

 7 55 3316 Illiana Luna 00:12:02.18 (37)

4 Woodward Middle School 00:10:38.09 9 87

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 3375 Molly Luthi 00:09:48.38 3



 2 12 3373 Yuria Gutierrez 00:10:04.17 9

 3 18 3372 Kodi Clemence 00:10:13.21 12

 4 45 3374 Hadley Healey 00:11:28.27 31

 5 47 3378 Riley Posey 00:11:36.43 32

 6 63 3377 Emily Melvin 00:12:17.79 (38)

 7 82 3379 Aalyiha Reyes 00:13:36.70 (46)

5 Cordell Middle School 00:11:06.07 10 113

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 3258 Addelin Meget 00:09:50.48 4

 2 33 3253 Paisley Campbell 00:11:06.06 22

 3 36 3260 Kymber Owens 00:11:15.05 25

 4 43 3259 Paisley Neeley 00:11:27.25 29

 5 49 3254 Peyton Ellerman 00:11:51.54 33

 6 54 3255 Ariel Gonzales 00:11:59.59 (36)

 7 69 3263 Jaci Wall 00:12:40.84 (40)

6 Duke Junior High 00:11:25.00 7 131

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 3267 Blevins Bradley 00:10:03.17 7

 2 34 3272 Kendall Simmons 00:11:07.63 23

 3 37 3271 Alexis Linares 00:11:15.64 26

 4 52 3273 Aliana Vela 00:11:55.68 34

 5 70 3268 Addison Gable 00:12:42.87 41

 6 78 3270 Sawyer Ledbetter 00:13:33.58 (43)

 7 89 3269 Kynlee Keck 00:14:40.29 (47)

7 Elk City Junior High 00:12:39.73 6 181

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 3285 Jayme Weir 00:10:09.86 11

 2 67 3279 Cassidy Bradshaw 00:12:30.04 39

 3 76 3282 Heidi Leal 00:13:27.47 42

 4 80 3280 Kennady Cooper 00:13:35.46 44

 5 81 3284 Maria Soto 00:13:35.84 45

 6 91 3283 Elizabeth Snyder 00:15:26.69 (48)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3224 Kenia Chavez 8th 00:09:19.80 Carnegie Middle School

2 0 3249 Amelie Stephens 7th 00:09:35.65 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

3 2 3239 Jrue Wallace 8th 00:09:46.01 Carnegie Middle School

4 0 3219 Milee Porter 8th 00:09:47.50 Canute Junior High

5 3 3375 Molly Luthi 8th 00:09:48.38 Woodward Middle School

6 4 3258 Addelin Meget 7th 00:09:50.48 Cordell Middle School

7 5 3311 Marisol Duran 8th 00:09:55.04 Hollis Junior High

8 6 3228 Vanessa Gonzales 6th 00:09:56.27 Carnegie Middle School

9 7 3267 Blevins Bradley 8th 00:10:03.17 Duke Junior High

10 8 3237 Pah Stumblingbear 6th 00:10:03.66 Carnegie Middle School

11 0 3215 Keilie Turner 8th 00:10:04.12 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

12 9 3373 Yuria Gutierrez 7th 00:10:04.17 Woodward Middle School

13 10 3343 Andie Hickey 7th 00:10:05.00 Sayre Middle School

14 0 3301 Tyler Caughman 7th 00:10:08.50 Hobart Middle School

15 11 3285 Jayme Weir 8th 00:10:09.86 Elk City Junior High

16 0 3362 Alyssa Megli 8th 00:10:10.01 Sweetwater Middle School

17 0 3302 Fanny Freeman 8th 00:10:12.48 Hobart Middle School

18 12 3372 Kodi Clemence 8th 00:10:13.21 Woodward Middle School

19 0 3359 Braylee Hay 7th 00:10:13.80 Sweetwater Middle School

20 13 3342 Allie Hickey 7th 00:10:14.59 Sayre Middle School

21 14 3231 Bella Kodaseet 8th 00:10:17.10 Carnegie Middle School

22 0 3247 Harlow Baker 7th 00:10:20.09 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

23 15 3317 Imani Luna 8th 00:10:21.06 Hollis Junior High

24 16 3346 Phenyx Morris 8th 00:10:37.86 Sayre Middle School

25 17 3306 Paisley Adams 8th 00:10:40.08 Hollis Junior High

26 0 3248 Kaylor Denney 7th 00:10:41.57 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School



27 18 3318 Kendra Mills 6th 00:10:44.46 Hollis Junior High

28 0 3333 Baylee Meche Flinn 7th 00:10:50.04 Merritt Middle School

29 (19) 3225 Mia Chavez 8th 00:10:55.39 Carnegie Middle School

30 (20) 3230 Luciah Hernandez 6th 00:10:57.94 Carnegie Middle School

31 21 3340 Cayla Flowers 8th 00:11:00.76 Sayre Middle School

32 0 3330 Brianna Villegas 6th 00:11:04.89 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

33 22 3253 Paisley Campbell 7th 00:11:06.06 Cordell Middle School

34 23 3272 Kendall Simmons 7th 00:11:07.63 Duke Junior High

35 24 3347 Madison Phillips 7th 00:11:08.35 Sayre Middle School

36 25 3260 Kymber Owens 6th 00:11:15.05 Cordell Middle School

37 26 3271 Alexis Linares 8th 00:11:15.64 Duke Junior High

38 (27) 3344 Laycee Jackson 7th 00:11:16.31 Sayre Middle School

39 (28) 3345 Libby Millar 8th 00:11:17.73 Sayre Middle School

40 0 3223 Collyns Bryant 6th 00:11:17.79 Carnegie Middle School

41 0 3233 Juancy Orduna 6th 00:11:21.87 Carnegie Middle School

42 0 3360 Julie Herren 6th 00:11:24.34 Sweetwater Middle School

43 29 3259 Paisley Neeley 6th 00:11:27.25 Cordell Middle School

44 30 3310 Emberly Disque 7th 00:11:27.67 Hollis Junior High

45 31 3374 Hadley Healey 7th 00:11:28.27 Woodward Middle School

46 0 3334 Taisie Seigrist 8th 00:11:31.24 Merritt Middle School

47 32 3378 Riley Posey 8th 00:11:36.43 Woodward Middle School

48 0 3235 Rosa Resendez 6th 00:11:41.38 Carnegie Middle School

49 33 3254 Peyton Ellerman 7th 00:11:51.54 Cordell Middle School

50 0 3341 Aliana Griebel 8th 00:11:53.77 Sayre Middle School

51 0 3236 Allison Salazar 6th 00:11:54.39 Carnegie Middle School

52 34 3273 Aliana Vela 8th 00:11:55.68 Duke Junior High

53 (35) 3308 Avarie Cox 6th 00:11:58.52 Hollis Junior High

54 (36) 3255 Ariel Gonzales 6th 00:11:59.59 Cordell Middle School

55 (37) 3316 Illiana Luna 7th 00:12:02.18 Hollis Junior High

56 0 3300 Bailee Flowers 8th 00:12:04.75 Hammon Middle School

57 0 3213 Violet Gonzalez 7th 00:12:05.67 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

58 0 3307 Zaila Campbell 6th 00:12:06.42 Hollis Junior High

59 0 3214 Avery Simmons 8th 00:12:08.48 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

60 0 3319 Zena Molina 6th 00:12:11.57 Hollis Junior High

61 0 3229 Rosalee Guitierrez 6th 00:12:15.94 Carnegie Middle School

62 0 3226 Claire Clift 8th 00:12:17.26 Carnegie Middle School

63 (38) 3377 Emily Melvin 7th 00:12:17.79 Woodward Middle School

64 0 3314 Klaira Kyle 6th 00:12:18.80 Hollis Junior High

65 0 3315 Marcela Lopez 6th 00:12:22.88 Hollis Junior High

66 0 3332 Morgan Leverett 8th 00:12:29.55 Merritt Middle School

67 39 3279 Cassidy Bradshaw 7th 00:12:30.04 Elk City Junior High

68 0 3313 Juanita Hernandez 7th 00:12:31.73 Hollis Junior High

69 (40) 3263 Jaci Wall 6th 00:12:40.84 Cordell Middle School

70 41 3268 Addison Gable 8th 00:12:42.87 Duke Junior High

71 0 3261 Maren Reimer 6th 00:12:43.20 Cordell Middle School

72 0 3348 Brylee Vangieson 7th 00:12:43.20 Sayre Middle School

73 0 3361 Tarley Hickey 7th 00:12:53.29 Sweetwater Middle School

74 0 3257 Cayce Gregg 6th 00:12:59.19 Cordell Middle School

75 0 3212 Nicole Gonzalez 7th 00:13:21.43 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

76 42 3282 Heidi Leal 7th 00:13:27.47 Elk City Junior High

77 0 3232 Yossilyn Lopez 6th 00:13:33.24 Carnegie Middle School

78 (43) 3270 Sawyer Ledbetter 7th 00:13:33.58 Duke Junior High

79 0 3262 Kynzlee Trent 6th 00:13:35.46 Cordell Middle School

80 44 3280 Kennady Cooper 8th 00:13:35.46 Elk City Junior High

81 45 3284 Maria Soto 7th 00:13:35.84 Elk City Junior High

82 (46) 3379 Aalyiha Reyes 7th 00:13:36.70 Woodward Middle School

83 0 3312 Aubrey Gollihare 8th 00:13:40.95 Hollis Junior High

84 0 3376 Naomi Martinez 7th 00:13:49.87 Woodward Middle School

85 0 3354 lakelyn casey 7th 00:14:27.40 Sentinel Middle School

86 0 3320 Emmie Smith 6th 00:14:34.43 Hollis Junior High

87 0 3380 Ellana Thompson 8th 00:14:34.54 Woodward Middle School



88 0 3309 Arlett Cruz 7th 00:14:38.66 Hollis Junior High

89 (47) 3269 Kynlee Keck 8th 00:14:40.29 Duke Junior High

90 0 3238 Taylin Turney 6th 00:15:02.96 Carnegie Middle School

91 (48) 3283 Elizabeth Snyder 7th 00:15:26.69 Elk City Junior High

Sayre Junior High Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Thomas Junior High School 00:13:14.50 4

1 Carnegie Middle School 00:13:37.79 44 Sentinel Middle School 00:14:51.88 4

2 Elk City Junior High 00:14:12.50 58 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School 00:14:14.83 3

3 Merritt Middle School 00:14:49.84 78 Hobart Middle School 00:13:13.89 3

4 Sayre Middle School 00:16:13.80 87 Canute Junior High 00:15:28.48 3

Sweetwater Middle School 00:15:52.78 3

5 Duke Junior High 00:20:38.49 112 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School 00:16:51.89 3

6 Hollis Junior High 00:16:59.69 115 Frederick MS/JH School 00:15:38.34 2

Woodward Middle School 00:17:54.22 2

Cordell Middle School 00:18:57.41 2

Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch 00:15:42.86 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Carnegie Middle School 00:13:37.79 6 44

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 3241 Kadem Burcum 00:12:33.82 3

 2 9 3243 Kohen Marshall 00:12:53.62 5

 3 19 3244 River Powers 00:13:56.58 9

 4 20 3242 Ruben Lopez 00:14:00.06 10

 5 30 3240 Marco Barco 00:14:44.88 17

 6 64 3245 Cole Solomanoats 00:20:33.24 (31)

2 Elk City Junior High 00:14:12.50 11 58

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 3297 Nate Thomas 00:13:20.68 6

 2 22 3292 Kash Kilhoffer 00:14:10.90 11

 3 24 3286 Cooper Cantrell 00:14:18.90 12

 4 26 3291 Kix Keyes 00:14:29.36 13

 5 29 3293 Kruz Kilhoffer 00:14:42.66 16

 6 34 3290 Atticus Jones 00:15:12.31 (19)

 7 38 3289 Hagen Holladay 00:15:24.48 (22)

3 Merritt Middle School 00:14:49.84 5 78

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3337 Asher Koch 00:12:08.35 1

 2 16 3335 Landon Duncan 00:13:31.76 8

 3 32 3336 Colby Holt 00:14:50.47 18

 4 46 3339 Liam Wimberly 00:16:03.21 25

 5 53 3338 Nolan Stokes 00:17:35.42 26

4 Sayre Middle School 00:16:13.80 5 87

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3350 Conner Cummins 00:12:17.45 2

 2 27 3353 Owen Jackson 00:14:29.96 14

 3 28 3349 Blake Allen 00:14:37.87 15

 4 39 3351 Grant Hampton 00:15:31.01 23

 5 67 3352 Hurley Hanrahan 00:24:12.69 33

5 Duke Junior High 00:20:38.49 5 112

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 3274 Jaime Castrejon 00:12:37.85 4

 2 35 3278 Neftali Sanatna 00:15:18.98 20

 3 37 3275 Raul Castrejon-Cruz 00:15:23.81 21



 4 66 3277 Jason Sanatna 00:23:17.36 32

 5 69 3276 Merrick Herron 00:36:34.44 35

6 Hollis Junior High 00:16:59.69 7 115

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 3327 Zane Molina 00:13:28.51 7

 2 43 3323 James Flanagan 00:15:56.92 24

 3 54 3322 Angel Anaya 00:17:57.71 27

 4 56 3324 Cason Gore 00:18:11.19 28

 5 60 3325 Jasper Henderson 00:19:24.13 29

 6 63 3328 Luis Pantoja 00:20:18.21 (30)

 7 68 3329 Levi Thompson 00:24:32.17 (34)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 0 3367 Dylan Cradduck 8th 00:12:02.09 Thomas Junior High School

2 1 3337 Asher Koch 6th 00:12:08.35 Merritt Middle School

3 2 3350 Conner Cummins 8th 00:12:17.45 Sayre Middle School

4 3 3241 Kadem Burcum 7th 00:12:33.82 Carnegie Middle School

5 4 3274 Jaime Castrejon 8th 00:12:37.85 Duke Junior High

6 0 3218 Payson Tate 7th 00:12:38.32 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

7 0 3369 Kyler Didier 8th 00:12:46.78 Thomas Junior High School

8 0 3303 Jase Harrel 8th 00:12:48.89 Hobart Middle School

9 5 3243 Kohen Marshall 6th 00:12:53.62 Carnegie Middle School

10 0 3305 Kree Suanny 7th 00:12:57.29 Hobart Middle School

11 0 3355 luke bliss 7th 00:13:12.88 Sentinel Middle School

12 0 3221 Toby Porter 7th 00:13:19.00 Canute Junior High

13 0 3370 Davis Hightower 7th 00:13:20.01 Thomas Junior High School

14 6 3297 Nate Thomas 8th 00:13:20.68 Elk City Junior High

15 7 3327 Zane Molina 8th 00:13:28.51 Hollis Junior High

16 8 3335 Landon Duncan 7th 00:13:31.76 Merritt Middle School

17 0 3363 Kason Hay 7th 00:13:46.47 Sweetwater Middle School

18 0 3304 Kacii Heskett 8th 00:13:55.49 Hobart Middle School

19 9 3244 River Powers 6th 00:13:56.58 Carnegie Middle School

20 10 3242 Ruben Lopez 7th 00:14:00.06 Carnegie Middle School

21 0 3217 Miguel Mata 7th 00:14:07.31 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

22 11 3292 Kash Kilhoffer 8th 00:14:10.90 Elk City Junior High

23 0 3299 Cassius Peevyhouse 7th 00:14:15.28 Frederick MS/JH School

24 12 3286 Cooper Cantrell 8th 00:14:18.90 Elk City Junior High

25 0 3365 Aiden Magee 7th 00:14:20.87 Sweetwater Middle School

26 13 3291 Kix Keyes 7th 00:14:29.36 Elk City Junior High

27 14 3353 Owen Jackson 8th 00:14:29.96 Sayre Middle School

28 15 3349 Blake Allen 8th 00:14:37.87 Sayre Middle School

29 16 3293 Kruz Kilhoffer 8th 00:14:42.66 Elk City Junior High

30 17 3240 Marco Barco 8th 00:14:44.88 Carnegie Middle School

31 0 3371 Evin Thiessen 8th 00:14:49.12 Thomas Junior High School

32 18 3336 Colby Holt 8th 00:14:50.47 Merritt Middle School

33 0 3357 aden fuller 7th 00:14:55.25 Sentinel Middle School

34 (19) 3290 Atticus Jones 7th 00:15:12.31 Elk City Junior High

35 20 3278 Neftali Sanatna 8th 00:15:18.98 Duke Junior High

36 0 3356 barrett brashears 7th 00:15:20.90 Sentinel Middle School

37 21 3275 Raul Castrejon-Cruz 7th 00:15:23.81 Duke Junior High

38 (22) 3289 Hagen Holladay 7th 00:15:24.48 Elk City Junior High

39 23 3351 Grant Hampton 7th 00:15:31.01 Sayre Middle School

40 0 3331 Wyatt Hull 8th 00:15:42.86 Hydro-Eakly Middle Sch

41 0 3250 Chase Ebersole 7th 00:15:43.59 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

42 0 3220 Isaac Gutierrez 7th 00:15:49.40 Canute Junior High

43 24 3323 James Flanagan 8th 00:15:56.92 Hollis Junior High

44 0 3358 carlos santos 7th 00:15:58.52 Sentinel Middle School

45 0 3216 Johnny Crotts 8th 00:15:58.86 Burns Flat-Dill City Middle School

46 25 3339 Liam Wimberly 7th 00:16:03.21 Merritt Middle School

47 0 3383 Sam Sober 7th 00:16:10.02 Woodward Middle School



48 0 3294 Jackson Mcdowell 8th 00:16:12.29 Elk City Junior High

49 0 3252 July Vernon 8th 00:16:53.18 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

50 0 3298 Brayden Oneal 7th 00:17:01.39 Frederick MS/JH School

51 0 3296 Jackson Swartwood 7th 00:17:10.35 Elk City Junior High

52 0 3222 Trent Range 7th 00:17:17.03 Canute Junior High

53 26 3338 Nolan Stokes 7th 00:17:35.42 Merritt Middle School

54 27 3322 Angel Anaya 7th 00:17:57.71 Hollis Junior High

55 0 3251 Declan Stephens 7th 00:17:58.91 Cheyenne (OK) Middle School

56 28 3324 Cason Gore 7th 00:18:11.19 Hollis Junior High

57 0 3265 Spencer Hewitt 7th 00:18:32.50 Cordell Middle School

58 0 3287 Jaxstin Clinesmith 7th 00:18:52.91 Elk City Junior High

59 0 3266 Garyn Menke 8th 00:19:22.32 Cordell Middle School

60 29 3325 Jasper Henderson 7th 00:19:24.13 Hollis Junior High

61 0 3364 Josh Herren 7th 00:19:30.99 Sweetwater Middle School

62 0 3381 Darion Evans 7th 00:19:38.42 Woodward Middle School

63 (30) 3328 Luis Pantoja 6th 00:20:18.21 Hollis Junior High

64 (31) 3245 Cole Solomanoats 6th 00:20:33.24 Carnegie Middle School

65 0 3288 Eli Hatfield 7th 00:20:46.21 Elk City Junior High

66 32 3277 Jason Sanatna 7th 00:23:17.36 Duke Junior High

67 33 3352 Hurley Hanrahan 7th 00:24:12.69 Sayre Middle School

68 (34) 3329 Levi Thompson 8th 00:24:32.17 Hollis Junior High

69 35 3276 Merrick Herron 7th 00:36:34.44 Duke Junior High

Sayre Elementary Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Sayre Elem School 00:07:11.69 4

1 Canute Elementary School 00:06:52.06 22 Thomas Elementary School 00:07:14.91 4

2 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch 00:07:22.12 49 Hollis Elementary 00:07:20.50 1

3 Merritt Elementary 00:07:30.53 56 Duke Elementary School 00:07:30.89 1

4 Sweetwater Elem School 00:10:26.82 108

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Canute Elementary School 00:06:52.06 8 22

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3394 Mikinna Carnes 00:06:24.68 1

 2 2 3399 Bracket Ridling 00:06:26.75 2

 3 6 3393 Katie Atha 00:06:55.88 3

 4 10 3397 Blakelee Kamphaus 00:07:03.19 6

 5 17 3395 Ivy Cortez 00:07:29.81 10

 6 20 3398 Zoe Montoya 00:07:35.08 (12)

 7 29 3400 Annie Schuster 00:08:00.79 (19)

2 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch 00:07:22.12 10 49

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 3406 Amy Ebersole 00:06:55.92 4

 2 8 3403 Courtland Drake 00:06:56.60 5

 3 13 3404 Falyn Drake 00:07:16.67 9

 4 25 3411 Jorja Vernon 00:07:50.21 15

 5 26 3408 Lanie Moore 00:07:51.21 16

 6 28 3410 Aedyn Robinson 00:08:00.67 (18)

 7 31 3407 Ivete Gallardo 00:08:03.37 (20)

3 Merritt Elementary 00:07:30.53 6 56

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 3422 Dautry Buckner 00:07:12.32 7

 2 12 3428 Eztli Ramirez 00:07:14.78 8

 3 18 3425 Aubrie Hust 00:07:30.51 11

 4 21 3427 Audrey McIntosh 00:07:37.99 13



 5 27 3426 Kinley Hust 00:07:57.08 17

 6 32 3424 Charlee Cantrell 00:08:48.86 (21)

4 Sweetwater Elem School 00:10:26.82 8 108

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 22 3447 Jentry Herren 00:07:38.26 14

 2 35 3446 Ava Hay 00:09:38.17 22

 3 37 3444 Brynnlee Emmett 00:11:03.35 23

 4 38 3448 Havyn Mitchell 00:11:03.54 24

 5 39 3442 Jaylynn Brinkley 00:12:50.78 25

 6 40 3445 Makayla Emmett 00:12:55.69 (26)

 7 41 3443 Ender Byrum 00:13:02.36 (27)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3394 Mikinna Carnes 6th 00:06:24.68 Canute Elementary School

2 2 3399 Bracket Ridling 6th 00:06:26.75 Canute Elementary School

3 0 3438 Emily Swint 6th 00:06:33.35 Sayre Elem School

4 0 3463 Abbygale Cloud 6th 00:06:54.26 Thomas Elementary School

5 0 3466 Ariel Stinson 6th 00:06:55.01 Thomas Elementary School

6 3 3393 Katie Atha 6th 00:06:55.88 Canute Elementary School

7 4 3406 Amy Ebersole 6th 00:06:55.92 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

8 5 3403 Courtland Drake 5th 00:06:56.60 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

9 0 3437 Adriannah Swint 6th 00:06:56.84 Sayre Elem School

10 6 3397 Blakelee Kamphaus 6th 00:07:03.19 Canute Elementary School

11 7 3422 Dautry Buckner 6th 00:07:12.32 Merritt Elementary

12 8 3428 Eztli Ramirez 5th 00:07:14.78 Merritt Elementary

13 9 3404 Falyn Drake 6th 00:07:16.67 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

14 0 3467 Berkley Adams 5th 00:07:20.50 Hollis Elementary

15 0 3465 Emeree Jinkens 6th 00:07:22.69 Thomas Elementary School

16 0 3439 Imani Weygand 6th 00:07:27.65 Sayre Elem School

17 10 3395 Ivy Cortez 6th 00:07:29.81 Canute Elementary School

18 11 3425 Aubrie Hust 6th 00:07:30.51 Merritt Elementary

19 0 3420 Braizly Bradley 6th 00:07:30.89 Duke Elementary School

20 (12) 3398 Zoe Montoya 6th 00:07:35.08 Canute Elementary School

21 13 3427 Audrey McIntosh 6th 00:07:37.99 Merritt Elementary

22 14 3447 Jentry Herren 3rd 00:07:38.26 Sweetwater Elem School

23 0 3464 Karis Eyester 6th 00:07:47.69 Thomas Elementary School

24 0 3436 Brook DeBruin 6th 00:07:48.93 Sayre Elem School

25 15 3411 Jorja Vernon 5th 00:07:50.21 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

26 16 3408 Lanie Moore 6th 00:07:51.21 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

27 17 3426 Kinley Hust 6th 00:07:57.08 Merritt Elementary

28 (18) 3410 Aedyn Robinson 5th 00:08:00.67 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

29 (19) 3400 Annie Schuster 6th 00:08:00.79 Canute Elementary School

30 0 3401 Kenzie Talbert 6th 00:08:02.64 Canute Elementary School

31 (20) 3407 Ivete Gallardo 6th 00:08:03.37 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

32 (21) 3424 Charlee Cantrell 5th 00:08:48.86 Merritt Elementary

33 0 3405 Quincy Drake 3rd 00:08:52.07 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

34 0 3409 Kaylee Ritchie 5th 00:09:07.82 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

35 22 3446 Ava Hay 2nd 00:09:38.17 Sweetwater Elem School

36 0 3412 Cora Yager 3rd 00:10:26.65 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

37 23 3444 Brynnlee Emmett 4th 00:11:03.35 Sweetwater Elem School

38 24 3448 Havyn Mitchell 4th 00:11:03.54 Sweetwater Elem School

39 25 3442 Jaylynn Brinkley 4th 00:12:50.78 Sweetwater Elem School

40 (26) 3445 Makayla Emmett 2nd 00:12:55.69 Sweetwater Elem School

41 (27) 3443 Ender Byrum 2nd 00:13:02.36 Sweetwater Elem School

42 0 3441 Hadley Allen 4th 00:15:10.59 Sweetwater Elem School

Sayre Elementary Boys



Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Sayre Elem School 00:09:27.10 1

1 Sweetwater Elem School 00:09:34.39 34 Canute Elementary School 00:11:30.42 1

2 Merritt Elementary 00:09:42.77 48 Hydro-Eakly Elem School 00:11:42.86 1

3 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch 00:10:02.54 63

4 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch 00:10:33.03 83

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Sweetwater Elem School 00:09:34.39 11 34

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3455 Kaiden Mcintosh 00:08:57.77 2

 2 5 3452 Creed Hay 00:09:25.32 5

 3 8 3453 Kylan Hay 00:09:29.36 7

 4 10 3462 Preston Toney 00:09:57.12 9

 5 12 3454 Joey Laster 00:10:02.36 11

 6 14 3456 Kevin Mcintosh 00:10:03.80 (13)

 7 19 3450 Lucan Billingsley 00:10:43.06 (18)

2 Merritt Elementary 00:09:42.77 7 48

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3429 Trapper Aldridge 00:08:51.03 1

 2 9 3435 Hudson Tosh 00:09:32.60 8

 3 11 3433 Jaxon Seigrist 00:09:58.17 10

 4 13 3431 Bentley Lamb 00:10:03.39 12

 5 18 3432 Corbin Latham 00:10:08.66 17

 6 20 3430 Kasen Hust 00:10:46.71 (19)

 7 32 3434 Cash Thiessen 00:12:24.69 (26)

3 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch 00:10:02.54 7 63

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3390 Brandon Mata 00:09:02.13 3

 2 4 3386 Kohlbyn Carter 00:09:05.72 4

 3 15 3384 Kam Bacon 00:10:04.87 14

 4 21 3388 Braxton Harrison 00:10:55.61 20

 5 25 3387 Markus Day 00:11:04.38 22

 6 28 3389 Ransik Kemp 00:11:33.71 (23)

 7 29 3385 Zayne Boone 00:11:35.34 (24)

4 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch 00:10:33.03 6 83

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 3416 Mack Thrash 00:09:26.45 6

 2 16 3413 Lawson Atha 00:10:04.87 15

 3 17 3419 Tristan Yager 00:10:07.99 16

 4 22 3418 Jasper Vernon 00:10:57.75 21

 5 31 3415 Titus Holland 00:12:08.09 25

 6 33 3417 Maddox Thrash 00:13:39.95 (27)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3429 Trapper Aldridge 6th 00:08:51.03 Merritt Elementary

2 2 3455 Kaiden Mcintosh 5th 00:08:57.77 Sweetwater Elem School

3 3 3390 Brandon Mata 5th 00:09:02.13 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

4 4 3386 Kohlbyn Carter 5th 00:09:05.72 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

5 5 3452 Creed Hay 5th 00:09:25.32 Sweetwater Elem School

6 6 3416 Mack Thrash 4th 00:09:26.45 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

7 0 3440 Addler Cornell 6th 00:09:27.10 Sayre Elem School

8 7 3453 Kylan Hay 5th 00:09:29.36 Sweetwater Elem School

9 8 3435 Hudson Tosh 5th 00:09:32.60 Merritt Elementary

10 9 3462 Preston Toney 6th 00:09:57.12 Sweetwater Elem School

11 10 3433 Jaxon Seigrist 6th 00:09:58.17 Merritt Elementary

12 11 3454 Joey Laster 3rd 00:10:02.36 Sweetwater Elem School

13 12 3431 Bentley Lamb 5th 00:10:03.39 Merritt Elementary



14 (13) 3456 Kevin Mcintosh 6th 00:10:03.80 Sweetwater Elem School

15 14 3384 Kam Bacon 5th 00:10:04.87 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

16 15 3413 Lawson Atha 5th 00:10:04.87 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

17 16 3419 Tristan Yager 5th 00:10:07.99 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

18 17 3432 Corbin Latham 6th 00:10:08.66 Merritt Elementary

19 (18) 3450 Lucan Billingsley 6th 00:10:43.06 Sweetwater Elem School

20 (19) 3430 Kasen Hust 5th 00:10:46.71 Merritt Elementary

21 20 3388 Braxton Harrison 3rd 00:10:55.61 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

22 21 3418 Jasper Vernon 3rd 00:10:57.75 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

23 0 3449 Gareth Billingsley 4th 00:11:01.65 Sweetwater Elem School

24 0 3457 Kade Mitchell 3rd 00:11:01.77 Sweetwater Elem School

25 22 3387 Markus Day 5th 00:11:04.38 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

26 0 3461 Dalain Toney 3rd 00:11:15.72 Sweetwater Elem School

27 0 3402 Dax Dunlap 6th 00:11:30.42 Canute Elementary School

28 (23) 3389 Ransik Kemp 5th 00:11:33.71 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

29 (24) 3385 Zayne Boone 5th 00:11:35.34 Burns Flat-Dill City Elem Sch

30 0 3421 Jace Burchett 5th 00:11:42.86 Hydro-Eakly Elem School

31 25 3415 Titus Holland 5th 00:12:08.09 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

32 (26) 3434 Cash Thiessen 5th 00:12:24.69 Merritt Elementary

33 (27) 3417 Maddox Thrash 1st 00:13:39.95 Cheyenne (OK) Elem Sch

34 0 3451 Isaiah Emmett 5th 00:18:08.10 Sweetwater Elem School


